Weaetk

721054

Diesel Engine
Fluid

DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 40 (--- GAL)
DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
No corrective action is recommended at this time.
We recommend an early resample to monitor this
condition.

Wear
Piston, ring and cylinder wear is indicated.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the
oil.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable
alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the
oil is acceptable for the time in service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

Feb2022 Jun2022 Novi022

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status
CONTAMINATION

Fuel
Water
Glycol

WEAR METALS

Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
INFRA-RED
Soot % %
Nitration Abs/cm
Sulfation Abs/.Tmm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

FLUID DEGRADATION method

Oxidation
Base Number (BN)

Report Id: GFL652 [WUSCAR] 06113493 (Generated: 03/12/2024 13:10:00) Rev: 1

Abs/.1mm
mg KOHlg  ASTM D2896

*ASTM D7414

limit/base

limit/base

>5
>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

250
10
100

450

3000
1150
1350
4250

limit/base

>25
>216
>20

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

limit/base

>25
8.5

Apr023 2023

current

GFL0111861
07 Mar 2024
7861
1776
Not Changd
ABNORMAL

current

<1.0
NEG
NEG

current

183
8
3
<1
<1
24
<1
4
<1
<1
<1

current

5

0

58

2
877
1058
948
1142
2781

current

1
7
10

current

24
13.9
26.3

current

27.3
7.0

Sepd023 0ctZ023 Decd023 Jan2024 Mard024

history1

GFL0098172
12 Jan 2024
7615

1745

N/A
NORMAL

history1

<1.0
NEG
NEG

history1

71
2

history1

8

0

52
<1
854
981
1020
1175
2898

history1

5
4
2

history1

1.8
8.3
21.0

history1

15.0
8.9

WEAR

history2

GFL0098228
26 Dec 2023
7400

2014

N/A
SEVERE

history2

<1.0
NEG
NEG

history2

156
8

3
<1
0
22
0

4
<1

<1

0
history2

5

0

58

2
910
1014
956
1177
2627

history2

9
7
3

history2

A 382
25.4
40.4

history2

52.9
0.0

Submitted By: TECHNICIAN ACCOUNT

Page 1 of 2



AR
WEG“E‘:K OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

0 Aluminum (ppm) VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
40 Severe White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
“ Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
5 Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Tzoy e A /it scalar *Visual  NONE NONE NONE NONE
10 / \/ Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
0 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
s £ 8§ § 8 2§ 8 8 F Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
#0502 =3 5 = & 5 = Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
Aluminum (ppm) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 NEG NEG NEG
50 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
oy Sar FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
o Visc @ 100°C cSt  ASTM D445 14.4 14.2 13.8 16.6

Abnormal
o

, » /

o GRAPHS

0 Ferrous Alloys
m

0 :

—

nmnmasansnas CF 10 TLT

Febf/22
Jun6/22
Nov3/22
Apr6/23
Jull323

Oct2/23
Dec26/23

-
- ~
= )

~ i . ickel
= = = 50 wnmnmamamanan 11| Cf 2
= = = .

Base Number 100

ppm

Iy
=

Abnormal
o

~
=

50

s

=
=

=
=

-
=]

oy o o
2] [ 2]

umber (mg KOH/g)

FebB/22
Jun/22
3,

3
Dct2/2

= E o
& 5 3

= 30
0.0 Non-ferrous Metals

copper

FebB/22
Jun6/22
Nov3/22
Apre/23
Jull323
Dec26/23

Sep27/23
0ct?/23
Jan12/24

sammmamammnas ||

smanssmanmnan £

Viscosity @ 100°C

ppm

Abnormal
o

7 e g
M N

Abnormal
a

cSt (100°C)

A

Feb8/22
Jun/22
372
62
32
723
3
7
272
772

M

. B o
Viscosity @ 100°C Base Number

Febf/22
Jun6/22
Nov3/22
Apr/23
Jull323

Sep27/23

0ct?/23
Dec26/23
Jan12/24

Abnomal
a

W

o~ o~ o~ o o o o o - - :]:] Ix] Ix] Ix] o oy o oy o + -+

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 GFL Environmental - 652 - Fredericksburg Hauling

Sample No. :GFL0111861 Received : 08 Mar 2024 10954 Houser Drive

rechEoiTee Lab Number :06113493 Tested : 11 Mar 2024 Fredericksburg, VA

e Unique Number : 10916990 Diagnosed  : 12 Mar 2024 - Don Baldridge US 22408

Certificate L2367 Test Package :FLEET Contact: WILLIAM MILO

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. wmilo@gflenv.com

* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Report Id: GFL652 [WUSCAR] 06113493 (Generated: 03/12/2024 13:10:00) Rev: 1 Submitted By: TECHNICIAN ACCOUNT

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10916990-3692487&lid=10916990&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	FREIGHTLINER 721054\Diesel Engine [GFL0111861] 07 Mar 2024 @ 7861.0 hrs

