

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend



Feb2022 Jun2022 Nev2022 Anr2023 Jun2023 Sep2023 Oct2023 Dec2023 Jan2024

SAMPLE INFORM	MATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		GFL0111861	GFL0098172	GFL0098228
Sample Date		Client Info		07 Mar 2024	12 Jan 2024	26 Dec 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		7861	7615	7400
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		1776	1745	2014
Oil Changed		Client Info		Not Changd	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	NORMAL	SEVERE
CONTAMINATI	ON	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Fuel		WC Method	>5	<1.0	<1.0	<1.0
Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR METALS	S	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	183	71	1 56
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	8	2	8
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>4	3	1	3
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	<1
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>3	<1	<1	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<u> </u>	6	<u> </u>
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>40	<1	<1	0
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>330	4	1	4
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	<1	<1	<1
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	<1
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	250	5	8	5
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	10	0	0	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	100	58	52	58
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2	<1	2
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	450	877	854	910
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	3000	1058	981	1014
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1150	948	1020	956
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1350	1142	1175	1177
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m	4250	2781	2898	2627
CONTAMINAN	TS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	11	5	9
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>216	7	4	7
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	10	2	3
INFRA-RED		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Soot %	%	*ASTM D7844	>3	2.4	1.8	▲ 8.2
Nitration	Abs/cm	*ASTM D7624	>20	13.9	8.3	25.4
Sulfation	Abs/.1mm	*ASTM D7415	>30	26.3	21.0	40.4
FLUID DEGRAD	ATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Oxidation	Abs/,1mm	*ASTM D7414	>25	27.3	15.0	52.9
Base Number (BN)	mg KOH/a	ASTM D2896	8.5	7.0	8.9	▲ 0.0
· · /	0					

Machine Id 721054

Component Diesel Engine Fluid DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 40 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.

🔺 Wear

Piston, ring and cylinder wear is indicated.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT









	VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	White Metal	scalar	*\/ieual		NONE		NONE
	Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
	Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
\wedge /	Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
$\langle \setminus \rangle$	Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
v	Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
5/23 - 2/24 - 7/24 -	Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Jan 12 Mari	Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
	Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>0.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
	Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
		RTIES	method	limit/base	current	historv1	history2
			ASTM D445	14.4	14.2	13.8	16.6
\wedge /	GRAPHS	COL	A31101 D445	14.4	14.2	13.0	10.0
$^{\prime}$	▲ Ferrous Alloys						
¥.	200			1			
26/23 12/24	iron chromium			1			
Jan An	150 -		Λ	1			
	E 100-						
1 1			/ V				
	50-						
~							
			00 00 47	47			
	-eb 8/2 lov3/2 Apr6/2	ul13/2 p27/2	0ct2/2 sc26/2 m12/2	/lar7/2			
\bigvee	New fermane Matel	Se) ja Pe	2			
/23	¹⁰ T	s 					
Dec26 Jan 12	copper						
	8 - university tin						
	6						
\wedge				1			
	2-	-	\bigvee \lor	1			
	0	******	and and a second s	National States of States			
	sb 8/22 in 6/22 iv 3/22	113/23	ct2/23 :26/23 12/24	ar7/24			
13	Ar Ar	Ju	Dec	W			
ec26/2 an 12/2	Viscosity @ 100°C				Base Number		
о "" ^т	17			14		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Abnormal		Δ	12 .@			
				HOX HOX	Base		1 .
	Base		$ \land$	er (mg	.0		
	314			dmuN	Abnomial		$\langle \rangle$
	13 Abnormal			ase 4	.0+		\backslash
	12			2	.0 0		\vee
	11	23	23	0	22 - 22 - 0.0	23	23 -
	Feb 8, Jun 6, Nov3/	Jul13, Sep27/	Oct2, Dec26/ Jan 12/	Mar7	Feb8, Jun6, Anr6/	Jul13/ Sep27/	0ct2, Dec26, Jan12/ Mar7/
						~~~	_ ,
Laboratory	: WearCheck USA - 50	1 Madiso	n Ave., Cary	, NC 27513	GFL Enviro	nmental - 652 - Fr	redericksburg Hauling
Sample No. Lab Number	. GFLUTTI861 : 06113493	Teste	ivea :08 ad :11	Mar 2024		109 Fre	edericksburg. VA
Unique Number	: 10916990	Diagr	nosed :12	Mar 2024 - Do	n Baldridge		US 22408
Test Package	: FLEET				v	Contact	: WILLIAM MILO

- Certificate 12367 Test Package : FLEET To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
- * Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Submitted By: TECHNICIAN ACCOUNT

T:

F:

wmilo@gflenv.com